Loyola International School
Qatar

LIS/ACD/2024/02/029 Date: 19/01/2025

Dear Parents,

Greetings from Loyola International School!

Please find below important information regarding the Annual Examination for Grade 9 & 11.

Class Grade 9 &11
Grade 9 ISA, ISE ,Life Skills, QH
Grade 11 ISA, ISE ,Life Skills
Graded Subjects
Marks:25
Duration:45 Minutes
Grade 9 English, Mathematics, Science, Social
Science, Second Language, IT
English, Physics, Chemistry,
Core Subjects Grade 11 Biology/Mathematics IP/Psychology/PE,
Economics, Accountancy,
Business Studies
Dates 02/02/2025 to 18/02/2025
Duration of Exam 3 hours
Weightage of each paper | 80 marks(IT carries 50 marks)
Syllabus Uploaded on the CMS Portal




DATESHEET

02/02/2025

ISA/ISE/MS

ISA/ISE/MS

03/02/2025 Monday Preparatory Day
04/02/2025 Tuesday SST Bio/Math/Business Studies
05/02/2025 Wednesday QH Regular Classes
06/02/2025 Regular Classes
09/02/2025 Sunday Preparatory Day
10/02/2025 Monday Mathematics Physics/Economics
11/02/2025 Qatar National Sports Day-Holiday
12/02/2025 Wednesday SL English
13/02/2025 Thursday IT Preparatory Day
16/02/2025 Sunday Science Chemistry/Accountancy
17/02/2025 Monday Preparatory Day
18/02/2025 Tuesday English PE/PSY/IP

Note:

e |t is compulsory for all students to appear in the Annual Examination.

e On 5™ and 6™ February regular classes will be conducted for grade 9 and 11.

We wish our students all the best for the exams.

Best Regards,
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Yours in the Cause of Education

Bhavna Vijaykumar S

Principal

Loyola International School

Qatar
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